
Inhalt
Hagener Straßen erzählen
Geschichte(n)

Vorwort
von Liselotte Funcke

Adalbert-Stifter-Straße
Adolf-Nassau-Platz
Adolfstraße
Adrianstraße
Agnes-Miegel-Straße
Alexanderstraße
Alfred-Delp-Straße
Aloys-Brinkmann-Weg
Arndtstraße
Aschenbergstraße
Astrid-Lindgren-Schule
Augustastraße

Bh
In
A
Ei

Hp
A

Bo
W
F
F
Ei
W

August-Hermann-Francke-Schule Ei
Baedekerstraße
Baunscheidtstraße
Bebelstraße
Beethovenstraße
Behrensstraße
Behringstraße
Benekestraße
Besselstraße
Bismarckstraße
Blücherstraße
Bodelschwinghplatz
Böcklerstraße
Boeingstraße
Böhmerstraße
Borsigstraße
Brahmsstraße
Brüderstraße
Brüninghausstraße
Brucknerstraße
Bülowstraße
Carl-Diem-Straße
Christian-Rohlfs-Straße
Cristian-Rohlfs-Gymnasium
Cunostraße
Cuno-Berufskolleg
Dahlenkampstraße

D
D

Hp
F

Bo
A

Ho
D
W
F

W
Bo
Ho
In
W
F
Is
V
F
F

Ru
W

Hp
E

In
In

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

129
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
45
46
46
47

Damaschkeweg
Degingstraße
Dieselstraße
Diesterwegstraße
Dödterstraße
Dolomitstraße
Droste-Hülshoff-Straße
Dürerstraße
Albrecht-Dürer-Gymnasium
Eckenerstraße
Eduard-Müller-Straße
EichendorffStraße
Elbersstiege
Elbersufer
Elsa-Brändström-Weg
Emilienplatz
Emil-Schumacher-Schule
Emil-Schumacher Museum
Erich-Kästner-Schule
Emst-Eversbusch-Straße
Ernst-Eversbusch-Schule
Erwin-Hegemann-Schule
Esserstraße
Eugen-Richter-Straße
Ewaldstraße
Falkenstraße
Dr. Ferdinand-David-Park
Fichte-Gymnasium
Fontaneweg
Franklinstraße
Frankstraße
Fraunhoferstraße
Freiherr-vom-Stein-Straße
Freiherr-vom-Stein-Schule
Freiligrathstraße
Friedrichstraße
Friedrich-von-Bodelschwingh-
Schule
Friedrich-Ebert-Platz
Friedrich-Gustav-Theis-Weg

Ho
D

Ho
R

In
Ho
Ek
Ho

F
E
F

EK
R

In
W
In
W
In
F

Hp
Hp

A
Ho
W
W
W
In
In

Bh
W

Hp
A
V
V

Bh
Hp

W
In

Ho

48
147
49
50
51
52
53
54
54
55
56
57
58
58
59
60
61
61
62
63
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

145
70
71
72
73
74
74
75
76

34
77
78

gescannt durch

Bibliografische Informationen
http://d-nb.info/989740145

digitalisiert durch

http://d-nb.info/989740145


Friedrich-Harkort-Schule
Fritz-Killing-Straße
Fritz-Reuter-Straße
Fritz-Reuter-Schule
Fritz-Steinhoff-Schule
Fröbelstraße
Frommann-Weg
Funckenhausen
Funckestraße
Funckeparkschule
Gabelsbergerstraße
Gabelsbergerplatz
Gaußstraße
Gebrüder-Grimm-Schule
Geliertweg
Georg-Scheer-Straße
Gerhart-Hauptmann-Straße
Gersteinstraße
Gertrudstraße
Gertrud-Bäumer-Weg
Geschwister-Scholl-Straße
Geschwister-Scholl-Schule
Gluckstraße
Gneisenaustraße
Goebenstraße
Goethestraße
Goethe-Schule
Goswinstraße
Gottfried-Keller-Straße
Gustav-Heinemann-Schule
Graf-von-Galen-Ring
Graf-von-Stauffenberg-Straße
Grimmestraße
Grünrockstraße
Gumprechtstraße
Gustavstraße
Gutenbergstraße
Händelstraße
Haenelstraße
Hardenbergstraße
Harkortstraße
Hartmannstraße
Hasencleverstraße
Hasselstraße

Hp
Ei

Bh
Bh
Is

Bo
Bo
V
Is
Is

Hp
Hp
Ho
Ek
Bh
Ho

E
D
Is

Ho
Bh
Bh

F
F
F
Is
Is
E

Bh
Ei
In

Bh
Bh
Ho
Ho
W
W
F

Hp
F

Hp
V

Hp
Ei

112
80
81
81
82
83
84
85
86
86
87
87
88
89
90
91
92

147
14
93
94
94
95
96
97
98
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
HO
111
112
113
114
15

Hegelstraße
Heinitzstraße
Heinrich-Heine-Straße
Heinrich-Heine-Realschule
Heinrich-Zille-Straße
Helmholtzstraße
Henry-van-de-Velde-Schule
Henschelstraße
Herderstraße
Hermann-Sudermann-Straße
Hermesstraße
Heydastraße
Hildegardis-Schule
Hindenburgstraße
Höfinghoffstraße
Hohenzollernstraße
Holbeinstraße
Holzmüllerstraße
Houbenstraße
H.-Tilmann-Weg
Hülsbergstraße
Hülsemannweg
Hufelandstraße
Hugo-Preuß-Straße
Humboldtstraße
Humperdinckstraße
Intzestraße
Isenbergstraße Obere
Isenbergstraße Untere
Jahnstraße
Janusz-Korczak-Schule
Johann-Friedrich-Oberlin-Straße
Johann-Gottlieb-Fichte-Straße
Julius-Leber-Straße
Kaiser-Friedrich-Pfad
Kallestraße
Kammannstraße
Kantstraße
Karl-Adam-Halle
Karl-Ernst-Osthaus-Museum
Karl-Ernst-Osthaus-Straße
Karl-Ernst-Osthaus-Schule
Karl-Friedrich-Goerdeler-Straße
Karl-Gerharts-Straße

V
F

Bh
Bh

F
A
F

W
Ek
Hp

R
K
Is
In
D
In
F

In
Is

Ho
V

Ho
A
In
In

Ho
Hp
Ho
Ho
Ho
W
Bo
V

Bh
Hp

D
Is
F
V
In
E
F

Bh
K

115
116
117
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
141
142
143
144
145
146
129
147
148
149
150
151
151
151
152
153



Karl-Halle-Straße
Karl-Jellinghaus-Weg
Karl-Marx-Straße
Karl-Schlickum-Weg
Karlstraße
Käthe-Kollwitz-Straße
Käthe-Köllwitz-Berufskolleg
Käthe-Kollwitz-Sporthalle
Keplerstraße
Kettelerstraße
Kinkelstraße
Kirchbergstraße
Kleiststraße
Klopstockstraße
Knippschildstraße
Kochstraße
Königstraße
Kömerstraße
Kolpingstraße
Konrad-Adenauer-Ring
Kopernikusstraße
Kurfürstenstraße
Krambergstraße
Kurt-Schumacher-Ring
Lassallestraße
Lauweriksstraße
Lehrer-Schröder-Weg
Leiblstraße
Leibnizstraße
Lenaustraße
Lenzmannstraße
Lessingstraße
Letterhausstraße
Liebigstraße
Iüienthalstraße
Iindenbergstraße
Lönsweg
Hermann-Löns-Grundschule
Lohmannstraße
Lortzingstraße
Louise-Märcker-Straße
Louise-Schröder-Straße
Ludwigstraße
Luise-Rehling-Realschule
Lützowstraße
Martinstraße

F
HP
In
Ei

Hp
F
R
R
D

Bo
Is
V
R

Ek
Bh

A
Is
In

Ho
Hp

D
Ei

Bo
Hp
Bo
Bh
Ho

F
F

Ek
In

Bh
Bo

R
E

Ho
Bh
Bh
Ho

F
Hp
Bo
Ho

A
F

Hp

154
155
156
157
158
159
159
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
129
168
169
170
171
129
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

Martin-Luther-Straße
Max-Beckmann-Straße
Max-Planck-Straße
Meinolf-Schule
Milly-Steger-Straße
Möllenhofstraße
Möllerstraße
Mörikeweg
Mollstraße
Moltkestraße
Mozartstraße
Natorpstraße
Nöhstraße
Oberförster-Pfahl-Weg
Otto-Ackermann-Platz
Overbergstraße
Overberg-Schule
Paul-Schulte-Weg
Pestalozzi-Schule
Pettenkoferstraße
Pfarrer-Lang-Weg
Pieperstraße
Preinstraße
Prentzelstraße
Preußerstraße
Prof.-Dr.-Schemann-Weg
Rahel-Varnhagen-Kolleg
Raiffeisenstraße
Regerstraße
Max-Reger-Musikschule
Rembrandtstraße
Ribbertstraße
Ricarda-Huch-Gymnasium
Richard-Römer-Straße
Richard-Wagner-Straße
Riemerschmidstraße
Robert-Kolb-Weg
Röntgenstraße
Roonstraße
Rubensstraße
Rudolf-Steiner-Schule
Salmuthstraße
Schabergstraße
Scharnhorststraße
Schillerstraße
Schillstraße

In 195
F 196
E 197
Is 198
E 199

In 200
Ho 201
Bh 202
In 203
W 204

Ho 205
R 206
V 207

Ho 208
Is 209

Bh 210
Bh 210
Hp 211
Ho 212

A 213
Ho 214
Bo 215
Ho 216
In 217

Hp 218
Ei 219
W 220
E 221
F 22

In 222
R 223
D 224
In 225

Ho 226
W 227
R 228
Ei 229
A 230

W 231
F 232

Hp 233
D 234
R 235
F 236

Ek 237
F 238



Schlickmannstraße
Schubertstraße
Schürmannstraße
Schumannstraße
Sebastian-Kneipp-Weg
Siemensstraße
Sievekingstraße
Södingstraße
Springmannstraße
Stegerwaldstraße
Stehrstraße
Steinhausstraße
Stephanstraße
Steubenstraße
Stolzestraße
Stormstraße
Stresemannstraße
Swolinzkystraße
Thaerstraße
Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium
Theresenstraße
Thorn-Prikker-Straße
Thünenstraße
Uhlandstraße
Viktor-von-Scheffel-Straße
Viktoria-Straße
Vinckestraße
Vincke-Schule

V
W
In
W
W
W
Bo
W
In

Bo
D

Bo
Hp

F
Hp
Bh
In

Hp
R
F
A
E
R

W
Bh
In
Is

Ek

239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
129
264
264

Virchowstraße
Vollmannstraße
Von-der-Recke-Straße
Voormannstraße
Voswinckelstraße
Walther-Rose-Weg
Wichernstraße
Wielandstraße
Wilhelm-Busch-Schule
Wilhelm-Hecking-Straße
Wilhelm-Husemann-Weg
Wilhelm-Leuschner-Straße
Wilhelm-Raabe-Straße
Wilhelmsplatz
Wilhelmstraße
Willdestraße
Willy-Weyer-Bad
Winkelmannweg
Wittekindstraße
Yorckstraße
Zeppelinweg
Zietenstraße
Zur-Nieden-Straße

Autorenverzeichnis
Quellennachweis
Abbildungsnachweis

A 265
D 266
V 267
D 268
In 269

Hp 270
Bo 271
Ek 272
Ho 273
Bo 274
W 275
Bh 276
Bh 277
W 129

Ho 129
E 278

In 279
Ho 280

Is 281
F 282
E 283
F 284

In 285


	IDN:989740145 ONIX:04 [TOC]
	Inhalt
	Seite 1
	Seite 2
	Seite 3
	Seite 4

	Bibliografische Informationen
	http://d-nb.info/989740145



