Inhalt

Hagener Straßen erzählen Geschichte(n)

Vorwort von Liselotte Funcke

von Liseioue Funcke					
			Damaschkeweg	Но	48
Adalbert-Stifter-Straße	Bh	12	Degingstraße	D	147
Adolf-Nassau-Platz	In	13	Dieselstraße	Но	49
Adolfstraße	Α	14	Diesterwegstraße	R	50
Adrianstraße	Ei	15	Dödterstraße	In	51
Agnes-Miegel-Straße	Нр	16	Dolomitstraße	Но	52
Alexanderstraße	Α	17	Droste-Hülshoff-Straße	Ek	53
Alfred-Delp-Straße	Во	18	Dürerstraße	Но	54
Aloys-Brinkmann-Weg	W	19	Albrecht-Dürer-Gymnasium	F	54
Arndtstraße	F	20	Eckenerstraße	E	55
Aschenbergstraße	F	21	Eduard-Müller-Straße	F	56
Astrid-Lindgren-Schule	Ei	22	Eichendorffstraße	EK	57
Augustastraße	W	129	Elbersstiege	R	58
August-Hermann-Francke-Scl	nule Ei	23	Elbersufer	In	58
Baedekerstraße	D	24	Elsa-Brändström-Weg	W	59
Baunscheidtstraße	D	25	Emilienplatz	In	60
Bebelstraße	Нр	26	Emil-Schumacher-Schule	W	61
Beethovenstraße	F	27	Emil-Schumacher Museum	In	61
Behrensstraße	Во	28	Erich-Kästner-Schule	F	62
Behringstraße	Α	29	Ernst-Eversbusch-Straße	Нр	63
Benekestraße	Но	30	Ernst-Eversbusch-Schule	Нр	63
Besselstraße	D	31	Erwin-Hegemann-Schule	Α	64
Bismarckstraße	W	32	Esserstraße	Но	65
Blücherstraße	F	33	Eugen-Richter-Straße	W	66
Bodelschwinghplatz	W	34	Ewaldstraße	W	67
Böcklerstraße	Во	35	Falkenstraße	W	68
Boeingstraße	Но	36	Dr. Ferdinand-David-Park	In	69
Böhmerstraße	In	37	Fichte-Gymnasium	In	145
Borsigstraße	W	38	Fontaneweg	Bh	70
Brahmsstraße	F	39	Franklinstraße	W	71
Brüderstraße	Is	40	Frankstraße	Нр	72
Brüninghausstraße	V	41	Fraunhoferstraße	Α	73
Brucknerstraße	F	42	Freiherr-vom-Stein-Straße	V	74
Bülowstraße	F	43	Freiherr-vom-Stein-Schule	V	74
Carl-Diem-Straße	Ru	44	Freiligrathstraße	Bh	75
Christian-Rohlfs-Straße	W	45	Friedrichstraße	Hр	76
Cristian-Rohlfs-Gymnasium	Нр	45	Friedrich-von-Bodelschwingh-		
Cunostraße	E	46	Schule	W.	34
Cuno-Berufskolleg	In	46	Friedrich-Ebert-Platz	In	77
Dahlenkampstraße	In	47	Friedrich-Gustav-Theis-Weg	Но	78



Friedrich-Harkort-Schule	Нр		Hegelstraße	V	115
Fritz-Killing-Straße	Ei	80	Heinitzstraße		116
Fritz-Reuter-Straße	Bh	81	Heinrich-Heine-Straße		117
Fritz-Reuter-Schule	Bh	81	Heinrich-Heine-Realschule		117
Fritz-Steinhoff-Schule	Is	82	Heinrich-Zille-Straße		118
Fröbelstraße	Во	83	Helmholtzstraße		119
Frommann-Weg	Во	84	Henry-van-de-Velde-Schule		120
Funckenhausen	V	85	Henschelstraße		121
Funckestraße	Is	86	Herderstraße		122
Funckeparkschule	Is	86	Hermann-Sudermann-Straße	Нр	
Gabelsbergerstraße	Нр	87	Hermesstraße		124
Gabelsbergerplatz	Нр	87	Heydastraße		125
Gaußstraße	Но	88	Hildegardis-Schule		126
Gebrüder-Grimm-Schule	Ek	89	Hindenburgstraße		127
Gellertweg	Bh	90	Höfinghoffstraße		128
Georg-Scheer-Straße	Но	91	Hohenzollernstraße		129
Gerhart-Hauptmann-Straße	E	92	Holbeinstraße		130
Gersteinstraße		147	Holzmüllerstraße		131
Gertrudstraße	Is	14	Houbenstraße		132
Gertrud-Bäumer-Weg	Но	93	HTilmann-Weg	Но	
Geschwister-Scholl-Straße	Bh	94	Hülsbergstraße		134
Geschwister-Scholl-Schule	Bh	94	Hülsemannweg	Но	
Gluckstraße	F	95	Hufelandstraße		136
Gneisenaustraße	F	96	Hugo-Preuß-Straße		137
Goebenstraße	F	97	Humboldtstraße		138
Goethestraße	Is	98	Humperdinckstraße		139
Goethe-Schule	Is	98	Intzestraße	_	140
Goswinstraße	E	99	Isenbergstraße Obere	Но	
Gottfried-Keller-Straße	Bh	100	Isenbergstraße Untere		141
Gustav-Heinemann-Schule	Ei	101	Jahnstraße		142
Graf-von-Galen-Ring		102	Janusz-Korczak-Schule		143
Graf-von-Stauffenberg-Straße		103	Johann-Friedrich-Oberlin-Straße	Bo	144
Grimmestraße		104	Johann-Gottlieb-Fichte-Straße		145
Grünrockstraße		105	Julius-Leber-Straße	Bh	146
Gumprechtstraße		106	Kaiser-Friedrich-Pfad	Нр	129
Gustavstraße		107	Kallestraße	D	147
Gutenbergstraße		108	Kammannstraße	Is	148
Händelstraße		109	Kantstraße	F	149
Haenelstraße	_	110	Karl-Adam-Halle	· V	150
Hardenbergstraße		111	Karl-Ernst-Osthaus-Museum	In	151
Harkortstraße	Нр	112	Karl-Ernst-Osthaus-Straße	E	151
Hartmannstraße	V	113	Karl-Ernst-Osthaus-Schule		151
Hasencleverstraße	Нр	114	Karl-Friedrich-Goerdeler-Straße	Bh	152
Hasselstraße	Ei	15	Karl-Gerharts-Straße	K	153

Karl-Halle-Straße	F	154	Martin-Luther-Straße	In	195
Karl-Jellinghaus-Weg	HP	155	Max-Beckmann-Straße	F	196
Karl-Marx-Straße	In	156	Max-Planck-Straße	E	197
Karl-Schlickum-Weg	Ei	157	Meinolf-Schule	Is	198
Karlstraße	Нр	158	Milly-Steger-Straße	E	199
Käthe-Kollwitz-Straße	F	159	Möllenhofstraße	In	200
Käthe-Köllwitz-Berufskolleg	R	159	Möllerstraße	Но	201
Käthe-Kollwitz-Sporthalle	R	159	Mörikeweg	Bh	202
Keplerstraße	D	160	Mollstraße	In	203
Kettelerstraße	Во	161	Moltkestraße	W	204
Kinkelstraße	Is	162	Mozartstraße	Но	205
Kirchbergstraße	V	163	Natorpstraße	R	206
Kleiststraße	R	164	Nöhstraße	V	207
Klopstockstraße	Ek	165	Oberförster-Pfahl-Weg	Но	208
Knippschildstraße	Bh	166	Otto-Ackermann-Platz	Is	209
Kochstraße	A	167	Overbergstraße	Bh	210
Königstraße	Is	129	Overberg-Schule	Bh	210
Körnerstraße	In	168	Paul-Schulte-Weg	Нр	211
Kolpingstraße	Но	169	Pestalozzi-Schule	Но	212
Konrad-Adenauer-Ring	Нр	170	Pettenkoferstraße	Α	213
Kopernikusstraße	D	171	Pfarrer-Lang-Weg	Но	214
Kurfürstenstraße	Ei	129	Pieperstraße	Во	215
Krambergstraße	Во	172	Preinstraße	Но	216
Kurt-Schumacher-Ring	Нр	173	Prentzelstraße	In	217
Lassallestraße	Во	174	Preußerstraße	Нр	218
Lauweriksstraße	Bh	175	ProfDrSchemann-Weg	Ei	219
Lehrer-Schröder-Weg	Но	176	Rahel-Varnhagen-Kolleg	W	220
Leiblstraße	F	177	Raiffeisenstraße	E	221
Leibnizstraße	F	178	Regerstraße	F	22
Lenaustraße	Ek	179	Max-Reger-Musikschule	In	222
Lenzmannstraße	In	180	Rembrandtstraße	R	223
Lessingstraße	Bh	181	Ribbertstraße	D	224
Letterhausstraße	Во	182	Ricarda-Huch-Gymnasium	In	225
Liebigstraße	R	183	Richard-Römer-Straße	Но	226
Lilienthalstraße	E	184	Richard-Wagner-Straße	W	227
Lindenbergstraße	Но	185	Riemerschmidstraße	R	228
Lönsweg	Bh	186	Robert-Kolb-Weg	Ei	229
Hermann-Löns-Grundschule	Bh	186	Röntgenstraße	Α	230
Lohmannstraße	Но	187	Roonstraße	W	231
Lortzingstraße	F	188	Rubensstraße	F	232
Louise-Märcker-Straße	Нр	189	Rudolf-Steiner-Schule	Нр	233
Louise-Schröder-Straße	Во	190	Salmuthstraße	Ď	234
Ludwigstraße	Но	191	Schabergstraße	R	235
Luise-Rehling-Realschule	A	192	Scharnhorststraße	F	236
Lützowstraße	F	193	Schillerstraße	Ek	237
Martinstraße	Нр	194	Schillstraße		238
	-				

Schlickmannstraße	V	239	Virchowstraße	Α	265
Schubertstraße	W	240	Vollmannstraße	D	266
Schürmannstraße	In	241	Von-der-Recke-Straße	V	267
Schumannstraße	W	242	Voormannstraße	D	268
Sebastian-Kneipp-Weg	W	243	Voswinckelstraße	In	269
Siemensstraße	W	244	Walther-Rose-Weg	Нр	270
Sievekingstraße	Во	245	Wichernstraße	Во	271
Södingstraße	W	246	Wielandstraße	Ek	272
Springmannstraße	In	247	Wilhelm-Busch-Schule	Но	273
Stegerwaldstraße	Во	248	Wilhelm-Hecking-Straße	Во	274
Stehrstraße	D	249	Wilhelm-Husemann-Weg	W	275
Steinhausstraße	Во	250	Wilhelm-Leuschner-Straße	Bh	276
Stephanstraße	Нр	251	Wilhelm-Raabe-Straße	Bh	277
Steubenstraße	F	252	Wilhelmsplatz	W	129
Stolzestraße	Нр	253	Wilhelmstraße	Но	129
Stormstraße	Bh	254	Willdestraße	E	278
Stresemannstraße	In	255	Willy-Weyer-Bad	In	279
Swolinzkystraße	Нр	256	Winkelmannweg	Но	280
Thaerstraße	R	257	Wittekindstraße	Is	281
Theodor-Heuss-Gymnasium	F	258	Yorckstraße	F	282
Theresenstraße	Α	259	Zeppelinweg	E	283
Thorn-Prikker-Straße	E	260	Zietenstraße	F	284
Thünenstraße	R	261	Zur-Nieden-Straße	In	285
Uhlandstraße	W	262			
Viktor-von-Scheffel-Straße	Bh	263			
Viktoria-Straße	In	129	Autorenverzeichnis		
Vinckestraße	Is	264	Quellennachweis		
Vincke-Schule	Ek	264	Abbildungsnachweis		
•					